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2024 Boys DCL Swim and Dive Championships - 1/31/2024 to 2/4/2024

Results
 
Boys 50 Yard Free

Sect Cut: 23.93#

Div I State: 23.02

Div II State: 23.75

'23 Champion: 21.93 Fin McKenzie (L-S)

DCL Meet Rec: 20.91 2016$ Corben Miles (A-B)

DCL Record: 20.30 2016! Corben Miles (A-B)

AA Consid: 20.85%

All American: 20.43&

MA State rec: 20.30 2016+ Corben Miles (Acton Box)

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BLS-NE JRHale, Cal1 22.29#

WSTN-NE JRJylkka, Alex2 22.56#

ACTO-NE SROstapenko, Nikita3 22.58#

WSTN-NE SRChiocca, Austin4 22.82#

CCHS-NE FRHodges, Andrew5 22.98#

CCHS-NE FRMonaghan, Brandon6 23.30#

WAY-NE SRRainville, Zach7 23.33#

WAY-NE SOLu, Alex8 23.41#

LINC-NE JRKrebs, Mateo9 23.49#

CCHS-NE FRBarker, Cale10 23.54#

WSTN-NE SOPettinato, Andrew11 23.64#

WAY-NE SRPyhtila, Luke12 23.83#

LINC-NE SOMcKenzie, Aiden13 23.85#

WA-NE SOGao, Aaron14 23.88#

CCHS-NE SRCaruso, Noah15 23.96

BEDF-NE SRArsenault, Shae16 23.97

WAY-NE FRKronke, Luke17 24.03

WA-NE SOSmall, Charlie18 24.08

BLS-NE JRKohn, Caleb19 24.20

CCHS-NE SOWatson, Caden20 24.34

CRL-NE FRKoh, Hong Joon21 24.37

CCHS-NE JRSun, Austin*22 24.54

ACTO-NE FRSturman, Takuma*22 24.54

ACTO-NE FRPlate, Logan24 24.55

WHS-NE SRKraytman, Misha25 24.60

NEWS-NE SRChen, Weber26 24.63

CCHS-NE FRTarashansky, Mark27 24.80

NEWS-NE FRYu, Perry28 24.85

BEDF-NE JRSyed, Aniq29 25.00

NEWS-NE SRVillafuerte, Marcelo30 25.11

CCHS-NE JRColbert, Cameron31 25.14

BEDF-NE JRWirth, Zach32 25.15

LINC-NE SOThompson, Clark33 25.21

BLS-NE G8Xu, Brian34 25.23

BLS-NE SOHemr, Joseph35 25.28

WSTN-NE JRFitch, Philip36 25.38

NEWS-NE SRAlmedhychy, Ameer37 25.47

ACTO-NE SRMaillet, Yohann38 25.57

WA-NE FRHughes, Aaron39 25.58

NEWS-NE SRLiu, Jack40 25.64

LINC-NE SOLarsen, Finn41 25.69

WSTN-NE SOBuchbinder, Massimo*42 25.73

WA-NE JRGupta, Shlok*42 25.73

WAY-NE FRRainville, Max44 25.75

WSTN-NE JROrtiz, Cian45 25.77

CCHS-NE FRAnderson, Fox*46 25.92

ACTO-NE JRZhu, Ben*46 25.92

CRL-NE SORamusino-Zambotti, Giacomo C48 26.06

CCHS-NE FRMarciante, Alexander49 26.08

ACTO-NE SRWang, Kevin50 26.15

NEWS-NE FRHu, Yifeng51 26.16

WSTN-NE FRSelvig, Massimo52 26.23

LINC-NE JRGoodman, Jacob53 26.24

LINC-NE JRYazdani, Luke54 26.27

CCHS-NE JRRosca, Tudor55 26.29

WHS-NE JRRyan, Will56 26.35

WA-NE FRBusch, Adam57 26.36

NEWS-NE SRFlores, Joaquin58 26.37

NEWS-NE SRLi, Eric59 26.39

CRL-NE FRWei, Evan60 26.54

WA-NE SOPoirier, William61 26.56

WA-NE SRGailes, Nate62 26.59

WSTN-NE SRColsman, Matt63 26.62

BLS-NE SOJacob, Bodhi64 26.71

LINC-NE SRAndrews, Harvey65 26.80

WA-NE SRKarsala, Rishi66 26.85

ACTO-NE SRForsyth, Max67 26.96

WA-NE JRViswanadha, Shubhang68 27.04

CRL-NE JRGreenleaf, Nathaniel69 27.10

ACTO-NE SOForsyth, Danny70 27.23

WHS-NE SRSautter, Matt71 27.38

CCHS-NE JRYu, Isaac*72 27.39

LINC-NE SRRusk, Aidan*72 27.39

WA-NE FRKelly, Gavin74 27.48

BEDF-NE SRZhang, Alex75 27.52

LINC-NE FRWilley, Henry76 27.56

BLS-NE SRKierner, Piotr77 27.67

LINC-NE SOMould, Adam78 27.73

CCHS-NE FRWaters, Olin79 27.74

ACTO-NE JRMoran, Braden80 27.78

BEDF-NE JRMerchant, Shalom81 27.82

CCHS-NE SORoot, Owen82 27.85

CRL-NE FRLong, Desmond83 28.10

WSTN-NE FRHanser, Hayes84 28.13

WSTN-NE SOGuo, David85 28.18

CCHS-NE FRAlloway, Grayson86 28.19

ACTO-NE SOWu, Andrew*87 28.23

WSTN-NE FROdell, Tad*87 28.23

WA-NE JRAdimulam, Aarush89 28.25

WAY-NE FRFurlong, Luke90 28.32

CCHS-NE FRCardoso, Deimari91 28.40

NEWS-NE FRKhanduja, Sid92 28.51

WSTN-NE JRGarry, Quinn93 28.53

ACTO-NE FRAmorin, Jacob94 28.55

WSTN-NE FRGuo, Taiyu95 28.56

WAY-NE JRBelibasakis, Alexi96 28.66

WHS-NE JRLucero, Pablo97 28.67

WSTN-NE FRNg, Aiden98 28.88

WHS-NE JRMutesasira, Elijah99 28.90

NEWS-NE FRWu, Matthew100 28.99

ACTO-NE SOKaufmann, Maximilian101 29.25

CRL-NE JRWarren, Alexander102 29.50

ACTO-NE FRChen, Christopher103 29.52

WA-NE FRBhatra, Ibsham104 29.65

ACTO-NE JRQi, Michael105 29.69

BEDF-NE SRZhu, Cam106 29.97

CRL-NE FRKim, Eric107 29.98

CCHS-NE SOTyson, John108 30.10

BLS-NE FRComeaux, Chase109 30.68

WHS-NE JRWozak, Luke110 30.75

NEWS-NE FROconnell, Killian111 30.92

WSTN-NE FRConley, Dylan112 30.95

BEDF-NE SRNandakishore, Sid113 30.96

WA-NE JRMidha, Irith114 31.10

CCHS-NE JRHeim, Itay115 31.15

BLS-NE G7Chen, Wesley116 31.20

CCHS-NE FRLamont, Owen117 31.26

ACTO-NE FRChen, Ian118 31.50

WHS-NE SORodriguez, Dominic119 31.57

BLS-NE G7Rapaport-Liang, Lucas120 31.77

LINC-NE FRGuo, Daniel121 31.80

BLS-NE SOShi, Gilbert122 31.87

WSTN-NE JRCosimi, Grant123 31.90

NEWS-NE SODuan, Jiayi124 32.06

WHS-NE FRJamies, Diego125 32.31

CRL-NE JRLewis, Calvin126 32.49

CCHS-NE FRBroxson, Anderson127 32.58

WSTN-NE SRBruning, Peter128 32.67

WAY-NE FRCharry, Aadith129 32.85

NEWS-NE FRCeliktas, Kerem130 32.97

CCHS-NE FRParisky-Kern, Liam131 33.10

BEDF-NE SRMascia, Vincent132 33.84

BEDF-NE SRRyabinkin, Nik133 34.25

CCHS-NE FRHollywood, Finn*134 34.38

NEWS-NE FRLeung, Tim*134 34.38

ACTO-NE FRDurukkar, Om136 34.57

WHS-NE JREsquirel, Enrique137 34.64

WSTN-NE SRWu, Jacob138 35.34

BEDF-NE FRSon, Yunjae139 35.64

ACTO-NE SRSaxena, Prakul140 35.99

NEWS-NE SOChin, Brian141 36.88

WHS-NE JRPatel, Aryan142 38.48

BLS-NE SOTraub, Aidan143 39.74

BLS-NE G7Shi, Alford144 39.79

BLS-NE G7Banegas, Nicholas145 41.21

BEDF-NE SRHarfield, Micah146 48.79

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

Sect Cut: 52.65#

Div I State: 51.13

Div II State: 52.29

'23 Champion: 47.08 Nolan Schlessman (L-S)

DCL Meet Rec: 46.27 2016$ Corben Miles (A-B)

DCL Record: 45.15 2016! Corben Miles (A-B)

AA Consid: 45.64%

All American: 44.83&

MA State rec: 45.10 2009+ Nick D'Innocenzo (Andover)

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WSTN-NE SRHoaglund, Evan1 46.93#

22.68 24.25

WAY-NE JRHuang, Aidan2 49.21#

23.67 25.54
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2024 Boys DCL Swim and Dive Championships - 1/31/2024 to 2/4/2024

Results
(Boys 100 Yard Free)

LINC-NE SOJackson, Grant3 49.76#

23.91 25.85

WA-NE SRFahlman, Chris4 49.94#

24.11 25.83

WSTN-NE SRChiocca, Austin5 50.12#

23.72 26.40

WSTN-NE JRJylkka, Alex6 50.20#

23.93 26.27

CCHS-NE SRJina, Noah7 50.44#

24.16 26.28

WAY-NE SRPyhtila, Luke8 51.23#

24.50 26.73

CCHS-NE SOLeonard, Lucas9 51.66#

24.50 27.16

WA-NE JRScarano, Nicholas10 51.79#

24.85 26.94

CCHS-NE FRHodges, Andrew11 51.91#

24.51 27.40

WA-NE SOGao, Aaron12 52.00#

24.63 27.37

WAY-NE SRRainville, Zach13 52.06#

24.65 27.41

WA-NE SRCaggiano, Doug14 52.09#

24.97 27.12

CRL-NE SRKoh, Meng-Joon15 52.25#

24.72 27.53

ACTO-NE FRGraia, Omar16 52.64#

24.94 27.70

BEDF-NE SRArsenault, Shae17 52.83

25.14 27.69

ACTO-NE SOAkbulut, Mehmet18 52.89

25.69 27.20

LINC-NE SOMcKenzie, Aiden19 52.95

26.02 26.93

CCHS-NE JRSun, Austin20 53.17

25.25 27.92

WAY-NE FRKronke, Luke21 53.40

25.44 27.96

NEWS-NE SRChen, Weber22 54.51

25.60 28.91

NEWS-NE FRYu, Perry23 54.73

26.57 28.16

BEDF-NE JRWirth, Zach24 54.76

26.87 27.89

BEDF-NE FRFavalora, Gabe25 55.26

26.83 28.43

ACTO-NE SRMaillet, Yohann26 55.74

27.04 28.70

WA-NE JRGupta, Shlok27 56.24

27.10 29.14

WA-NE FRHughes, Aaron28 56.60

27.43 29.17

LINC-NE SOLarsen, Finn29 56.62

27.47 29.15

ACTO-NE SOSidorov, Mike30 56.87

27.14 29.73

NEWS-NE SRVillafuerte, Marcelo31 57.05

26.94 30.11

CCHS-NE JRColbert, Cameron32 57.19

26.93 30.26

WAY-NE SOOh, Nathan33 57.40

27.59 29.81

CRL-NE SORamusino-Zambotti, Giacomo C34 57.52

27.67 29.85

ACTO-NE FRPlate, Logan35 57.58

27.78 29.80

WA-NE FRLengyel, Michael36 58.11

27.70 30.41

WSTN-NE JROrtiz, Cian37 58.39

28.17 30.22

BLS-NE FRYu, William38 58.61

27.81 30.80

BEDF-NE SRGraham, Ryley39 58.68

27.74 30.94

WA-NE SRKarsala, Rishi40 58.70

27.88 30.82

WSTN-NE SOKo, Nate41 58.95

28.00 30.95

LINC-NE SRAndrews, Harvey42 59.60

28.92 30.68

CCHS-NE FRAlloway, Grayson43 59.92

29.14 30.78

CRL-NE JRGreenleaf, Nathaniel44 1:00.02

28.94 31.08

NEWS-NE FRWu, Tony45 1:00.29

28.60 31.69

WA-NE FRKelly, Gavin46 1:00.54

28.96 31.58

WA-NE SOPoirier, William47 1:00.57

28.65 31.92

ACTO-NE JRGohil, Krishan48 1:00.71

28.45 32.26

BEDF-NE JRMerchant, Shalom49 1:00.72

28.67 32.05

WHS-NE JRRyan, Will50 1:00.86

29.54 31.32

CCHS-NE FRWaters, Olin51 1:00.93

29.13 31.80

NEWS-NE SRLi, Eric52 1:00.98

28.65 32.33

WA-NE JRAdimulam, Aarush53 1:01.19

28.77 32.42

BLS-NE SOJacob, Bodhi54 1:01.36

29.27 32.09

ACTO-NE SOForsyth, Danny55 1:01.84

29.85 31.99

LINC-NE FRWilley, Henry56 1:02.23

29.46 32.77

NEWS-NE FRKhanduja, Sid57 1:02.44

29.75 32.69

LINC-NE FRJin, Cary58 1:02.52

28.62 33.90

WAY-NE FRFurlong, Luke59 1:02.90

30.18 32.72

BEDF-NE SRMcWalter, Ryan60 1:02.98

30.42 32.56

BLS-NE SRKierner, Piotr61 1:03.30

30.01 33.29

NEWS-NE SOO'Neill, Drew62 1:03.35

30.80 32.55

ACTO-NE SOWu, Andrew63 1:03.38

29.70 33.68

WAY-NE JRBelibasakis, Alexi64 1:03.43

30.45 32.98

WHS-NE JRLucero, Pablo65 1:04.17

30.62 33.55

LINC-NE SOHardin, Tice66 1:04.22

30.34 33.88

CRL-NE JRBelfort, Lincoln67 1:04.92

29.74 35.18

WHS-NE JRMutesasira, Elijah68 1:05.27

31.54 33.73

LINC-NE SOJohn, Adrian69 1:05.44

30.59 34.85

CCHS-NE FRCardoso, Deimari70 1:05.54

30.55 34.99

NEWS-NE FRWang, Ethan71 1:06.09

31.83 34.26

CCHS-NE SORoot, Owen72 1:06.13

30.76 35.37

CCHS-NE SOBucci, Luca73 1:06.14

31.30 34.84

BEDF-NE SRZhang, Alex74 1:06.25

31.81 34.44

ACTO-NE FRChen, Christopher75 1:06.98

31.52 35.46

WSTN-NE JRGarry, Quinn76 1:07.28

32.76 34.52

BEDF-NE FRCampbell, Jack77 1:07.81

CRL-NE JRWarren, Alexander78 1:08.07

32.65 35.42

NEWS-NE FRWu, Matthew79 1:08.42

32.49 35.93

NEWS-NE FROconnell, Killian80 1:08.46

32.83 35.63

CRL-NE FRKim, Eric81 1:11.94

34.21 37.73

BLS-NE G7Rapaport-Liang, Lucas82 1:12.19

33.73 38.46

NEWS-NE FRCeliktas, Kerem83 1:12.28

34.55 37.73

WHS-NE SORodriguez, Dominic84 1:12.62

35.60 37.02

WSTN-NE FRConley, Dylan85 1:12.88

32.90 39.98

BEDF-NE SRZhu, Cam86 1:13.23

34.05 39.18

BLS-NE SRHyuhn, Royce87 1:13.25

34.08 39.17

BLS-NE FRComeaux, Chase88 1:13.57

34.76 38.81
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2024 Boys DCL Swim and Dive Championships - 1/31/2024 to 2/4/2024

Results
(Boys 100 Yard Free)

NEWS-NE SODuan, Jiayi89 1:13.71

34.80 38.91

WAY-NE FRCharry, Aadith90 1:14.27

35.47 38.80

BLS-NE SOShi, Gilbert91 1:15.19

35.53 39.66

WHS-NE JREsquirel, Enrique92 1:15.74

36.23 39.51

CCHS-NE FRHollywood, Finn93 1:16.36

36.46 39.90

LINC-NE FRGuo, Daniel94 1:16.40

36.17 40.23

WHS-NE FRJamies, Diego95 1:19.45

35.50 43.95

ACTO-NE FRDurukkar, Om96 1:20.29

37.39 42.90

BLS-NE JRZhang, Tony97 1:20.67

36.87 43.80

CRL-NE JRLewis, Calvin98 1:21.22

37.06 44.16

CCHS-NE FRParisky-Kern, Liam99 1:25.67

39.93 45.74

WHS-NE JRPatel, Aryan100 1:25.85

39.72 46.13

BEDF-NE SRPearson, John101 1:29.17

42.84 46.33

WHS-NE SRSautter, Matt--- DFS

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

Sect Cut: 1:57.29#

Div I State: 1:53.02

Div II State: 1:56.88

'23 Champion: 1:43.17 Quinn Schwab (W-A)

DCL Meet Rec: 1:43.17 2023$ Quin Schwab (W-A)

DCL Record: 1:39.27 2005! Eric Nilsson (Weston)

AA Consid: 1:40.06%

All American: 1:38.67&

MA State rec: 1:36.92 2009+ Nick D'Innocenzo (Andover)

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WA-NE SRFahlman, Chris1 1:51.37#

25.51 27.92 29.0228.92

WAY-NE JRMorris, Peter2 1:52.07#

25.29 27.99 28.7330.06

LINC-NE JRSkelly, Graham3 1:52.57#

25.06 28.08 29.6229.81

LINC-NE JRDimov, Elijah4 1:52.68#

25.82 27.75 30.1328.98

WA-NE JRScarano, Nicholas5 1:52.71#

25.53 28.23 29.8429.11

WAY-NE SRStefancik, Noah6 1:53.65#

26.03 28.29 29.7529.58

CCHS-NE SRJina, Noah7 1:54.10#

25.42 28.61 30.0829.99

CCHS-NE SOLeonard, Lucas8 1:54.46#

26.51 28.56 29.2830.11

WA-NE SRCaggiano, Doug9 1:54.66#

25.63 28.62 30.4729.94

WSTN-NE JRDobson, Spencer10 1:54.70#

26.67 28.72 29.4629.85

CCHS-NE SOWatson, Caden11 1:55.61#

26.51 28.59 30.3830.13

CCHS-NE SOGamber, Charlie12 1:55.87#

26.60 29.24 30.1029.93

WAY-NE JRJohansson, Mattias13 1:56.59#

26.55 28.99 30.6430.41

WAY-NE JRLeichliter, Braden14 1:56.83#

25.64 28.83 31.6330.73

ACTO-NE SOShan, Evan15 1:57.62

26.09 29.62 30.6031.31

WAY-NE SOTan, Matthew16 1:58.89

26.96 29.62 31.6330.68

WAY-NE FRDoyle, John17 2:01.34

27.22 29.87 32.2032.05

CCHS-NE SRCosic, Darian18 2:03.86

27.65 30.93 32.5832.70

BEDF-NE FRFavalora, Gabe19 2:05.63

28.83 31.82 31.6833.30

WSTN-NE FRSelvig, Massimo20 2:06.16

29.08 30.88 33.0233.18

WA-NE FRLengyel, Michael21 2:07.61

28.39 32.02 33.0834.12

WA-NE JRViswanadha, Shubhang22 2:10.05

29.00 32.26 33.8834.91

CRL-NE FRRamusino-Zambotti, Ettore23 2:10.08

30.24 33.06 32.9833.80

WSTN-NE SOSlater, Adam24 2:10.36

30.31 32.98 32.5034.57

LINC-NE JRAdams, Oliver25 2:10.44

29.62 33.60 32.2035.02

NEWS-NE SOO'Neill, Drew26 2:14.82

30.30 34.14 35.3735.01

CCHS-NE FRLamont, Owen27 2:35.77

33.17 39.09 41.4442.07

BEDF-NE SRHarfield, Micah28 3:06.20

39.07 47.54 51.3348.26

 
Boys 500 Yard Free

Sect Cut: 5:23.10#

Div I State: 5:13.27

Div II State: 5:22.66

'23 Champion: 4:43.80 Thomas Eppich (L-S)

DCL Meet Rec: 4:43.75 2013$ Chris Wilkinis (L-S)

DCL Record: 4:28.71 2005! Eric Nilsson (Weston)

AA Consid: 4:33.16%

All American: 4:29.39&

MA State rec: 4:24.35 1999+ Eric Vendt (BC High)

Meet Qualifying:  6:00.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LINC-NE SREppich, Thomas1 4:40.58$

24.69 27.51 28.4828.13

29.05 28.81 28.98 29.31

28.88 26.74

WSTN-NE JRDobson, Spencer2 5:09.43#

27.85 30.22 31.7531.08

31.78 31.67 32.14 31.56

31.20 30.18

WAY-NE JRMorris, Peter3 5:12.78#

26.50 30.15 32.1132.11

32.41 32.32 32.10 32.16

32.07 30.85

WAY-NE SRStefancik, Noah4 5:13.03#

28.51 30.65 31.2530.98

30.59 31.17 31.19 32.07

32.90 33.72

ACTO-NE SOShan, Evan5 5:15.79#

25.74 29.42 31.9431.49

32.73 32.89 33.15 33.45

33.00 31.98

CCHS-NE SRSproule, Alexander6 5:16.51#

26.90 30.48 31.9131.07

32.75 33.35 33.00 33.24

32.83 30.98

BLS-NE SOHemr, Joseph7 5:16.68#

27.51 31.15 32.3832.01

32.44 32.87 33.21 32.60

31.70 30.81

CCHS-NE SOScafidi, Cole8 5:17.26#

26.61 30.49 32.8332.31

32.73 33.20 32.90 33.11

32.96 30.12

WAY-NE JRJohansson, Mattias9 5:17.45#

27.40 30.29 32.2431.65

32.62 32.96 32.98 33.42

33.06 30.83

WAY-NE SRSuratt, Finn10 5:19.62#

27.85 30.70 31.8531.57

32.34 32.99 33.09 33.31

33.48 32.44

WAY-NE SOTan, Matthew11 5:24.04

28.05 30.46 31.8031.39

32.45 32.70 33.99 34.05

35.44 33.71

WAY-NE FRDoyle, John12 5:29.77

28.56 30.93 31.9331.14

33.71 34.74 34.21 35.09

34.90 34.56

WA-NE FRVitale, Manny13 5:34.13

29.32 32.31 33.7533.79

33.90 34.22 34.60 34.37

34.43 33.44

WSTN-NE FRTak, James14 5:36.06

29.24 33.14 34.3735.14

34.24 34.05 34.38 34.90

33.91 32.69

WAY-NE FRRainville, Max15 5:42.95

29.25 33.10 34.9734.05

35.04 35.53 35.33 35.82

35.25 34.61
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2024 Boys DCL Swim and Dive Championships - 1/31/2024 to 2/4/2024

Results
(Boys 500 Yard Free)

CCHS-NE SRCosic, Darian16 5:47.21

29.46 32.44 34.7834.34

35.45 35.71 36.75 35.81

36.95 35.52

LINC-NE JRGoodman, Jacob17 5:50.85

30.57 33.15 37.1035.12

36.17 37.26 37.29 36.78

35.20 32.21

WSTN-NE FRWhitworth, Sam18 5:51.09

28.68 32.40 34.0033.96

35.36 36.53 37.81 38.44

1:13.91

WSTN-NE FRMehta, Aditya19 5:55.48

31.38 35.26 36.7536.33

37.03 37.01 36.38 36.83

35.11 33.40

CRL-NE FRRamusino-Zambotti, Ettore20 5:56.85

30.95 34.80 36.3036.10

37.06 36.85 36.97 37.04

35.93 34.85

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

Sect Cut: 1:00.10#

Div I State: 58.46

Div II State: 59.96

'23 Champion: 52.17 Quinn Schwab (W-A)

DCL Meet Rec: 50.13 2013$ Jack Blyzinskyj (Weston)

DCL Record: 49.68 2013! Jack Blyzinskyj (Weston)

AA Consid: 50.18%

All American: 49.07&

MA State rec: 48.19 2023+ Tommy Hager (Xavarian)

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ACTO-NE JRLu, Andrew1 51.96#

25.42 26.54

WSTN-NE SRHoaglund, Evan2 52.66#

25.61 27.05

NEWS-NE SRKam, Ryan3 55.17#

27.03 28.14

WSTN-NE JRBlazh, Eldar4 55.35#

26.91 28.44

BLS-NE SOXu, Alex5 55.36#

26.27 29.09

LINC-NE SOJackson, Grant6 55.90#

27.55 28.35

WAY-NE JRFoley, Brady7 56.60#

27.43 29.17

WA-NE SREsteves, Will8 57.38#

27.45 29.93

WSTN-NE SRFrangioni, Nico9 57.55#

28.38 29.17

CCHS-NE FRMonaghan, Brandon10 58.45#

28.48 29.97

WA-NE SOSperry, Andrew11 58.65#

28.30 30.35

ACTO-NE SOAkbulut, Mehmet12 58.74#

28.46 30.28

ACTO-NE FRGraia, Omar13 58.77#

28.40 30.37

BLS-NE JRKohn, Caleb14 59.82#

28.35 31.47

CCHS-NE SRCaruso, Noah15 1:00.43

29.10 31.33

WAY-NE SRStrehle, Will16 1:00.64

28.72 31.92

WAY-NE JRLeichliter, Braden17 1:01.03

29.14 31.89

WAY-NE SRSuratt, Emmett18 1:01.22

29.66 31.56

NEWS-NE SRAlmedhychy, Ameer19 1:02.07

28.51 33.56

WA-NE SRSmall Jr., Jeremiah20 1:03.31

30.48 32.83

WSTN-NE SRJasuja, Arjun21 1:03.80

29.90 33.90

CCHS-NE FRAnderson, Fox22 1:05.00

31.00 34.00

WA-NE SRGailes, Nate23 1:05.10

30.86 34.24

BEDF-NE FRSedran, Greg24 1:05.14

31.39 33.75

NEWS-NE FRWu, Tony25 1:05.65

31.33 34.32

WAY-NE JRStafford, George26 1:05.86

31.28 34.58

CCHS-NE FRMarciante, Alexander27 1:05.92

31.48 34.44

ACTO-NE SRWang, Kevin28 1:07.07

31.98 35.09

BLS-NE FRYu, William29 1:07.64

33.10 34.54

ACTO-NE SRForsyth, Max30 1:07.83

32.30 35.53

WSTN-NE JRKwon, Oh-Jak31 1:09.42

34.28 35.14

CRL-NE FRLong, Desmond32 1:09.78

WSTN-NE SOKo, Nate33 1:10.27

34.20 36.07

CCHS-NE JRRosca, Tudor34 1:10.52

34.06 36.46

ACTO-NE JRMoran, Braden35 1:10.82

33.42 37.40

LINC-NE SOHardin, Tice36 1:11.43

35.46 35.97

LINC-NE JRAdams, Oliver37 1:11.76

34.71 37.05

LINC-NE SRRusk, Aidan38 1:12.75

34.02 38.73

ACTO-NE SOKaufmann, Maximilian39 1:21.13

BEDF-NE SRNandakishore, Sid40 1:26.44

39.53 46.91

BLS-NE G7Shi, Alford41 1:42.16

48.89 53.27

WA-NE FRBhatra, Ibsham--- DQ

38.24 41.38

BEDF-NE FRSon, Yunjae--- DQ

47.27 53.34

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

Sect Cut: 1:07.20#

Div I State: 1:04.96

Div II State: 1:06.98

'23 Champion: 59.52 Daniel Chen (N-S0

DCL Meet Rec: 56.95 2021$ Jiming Xu (Wayland)

DCL Record: 55.19 2015! Brian Poon (West Acad)

AA Consid: 56.68%

All American: 55.44&

MA State rec: 53.81 2009+ Nick D'Innocenzo

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BLS-NE JRHale, Cal1 1:00.14#

28.42 31.72

ACTO-NE SROstapenko, Nikita2 1:00.44#

28.20 32.24

WAY-NE SORyu, David3 1:02.16#

29.61 32.55

CCHS-NE JRLease, Emlen4 1:02.23#

29.28 32.95

WAY-NE SOLu, Alex5 1:02.85#

28.88 33.97

LINC-NE JRSimon, Drew6 1:03.97#

29.35 34.62

ACTO-NE FRAo, Victor7 1:04.41#

30.60 33.81

CRL-NE SRKoh, Meng-Joon8 1:04.76#

30.24 34.52

WA-NE JRPark, Han9 1:05.16#

30.44 34.72

WA-NE SOSmall, Charlie10 1:05.20#

31.57 33.63

WSTN-NE JRWhitworth, Nate11 1:05.67#

30.58 35.09

WA-NE JRDua, Sahil12 1:05.79#

31.09 34.70

WA-NE SRFlaherty, Brendan13 1:06.64#

31.17 35.47

LINC-NE JRBarrera, Nico14 1:06.74#

31.24 35.50

NEWS-NE SRZheng, Alex15 1:07.30

31.56 35.74

WAY-NE SRSuratt, Finn16 1:07.52

31.94 35.58

CCHS-NE SORodgers, Presley17 1:08.07

31.60 36.47

WSTN-NE SOGuo, David18 1:09.19

31.94 37.25

WSTN-NE SOBuchbinder, Massimo19 1:09.40

32.13 37.27

WAY-NE SOWong, Russell20 1:09.87

32.47 37.40

NEWS-NE FRGao, Zach21 1:10.28

33.18 37.10

BLS-NE JRWang, Kevin22 1:10.79

33.62 37.17



New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 4:07 PM  2/7/2024  Page 5

2024 Boys DCL Swim and Dive Championships - 1/31/2024 to 2/4/2024

Results
(Boys 100 Yard Breast)

CRL-NE FRKoh, Hong Joon23 1:11.56

33.12 38.44

LINC-NE JRYazdani, Luke24 1:11.70

33.21 38.49

WHS-NE SRKraytman, Misha25 1:11.90

32.89 39.01

ACTO-NE SOSidorov, Mike26 1:11.94

33.53 38.41

WA-NE FRVitale, Manny27 1:12.60

34.20 38.40

BEDF-NE SRSedran, Ben28 1:12.80

33.87 38.93

WSTN-NE SOSlater, Adam29 1:12.99

34.88 38.11

LINC-NE SOThompson, Clark30 1:13.18

34.49 38.69

NEWS-NE SOJin, Andrew31 1:13.32

34.88 38.44

NEWS-NE FRHu, Yifeng32 1:13.43

34.31 39.12

CCHS-NE JRYu, Isaac33 1:14.58

35.42 39.16

ACTO-NE JRQi, Michael34 1:15.59

35.98 39.61

WA-NE JRMidha, Irith35 1:16.77

35.68 41.09

WSTN-NE FRNg, Aiden36 1:17.99

36.40 41.59

ACTO-NE JRGohil, Krishan37 1:18.71

36.88 41.83

NEWS-NE JRElyashiv, Noam38 1:18.78

36.79 41.99

WSTN-NE FRMehta, Aditya39 1:18.84

37.13 41.71

LINC-NE SOMould, Adam40 1:18.89

36.71 42.18

WHS-NE JRWozak, Luke41 1:19.00

37.03 41.97

LINC-NE FRJin, Cary42 1:19.43

36.41 43.02

CRL-NE FRWei, Evan43 1:19.78

37.98 41.80

BEDF-NE SRMcWalter, Ryan44 1:20.16

37.69 42.47

WSTN-NE FRGuo, Taiyu45 1:21.05

38.94 42.11

CRL-NE JRBelfort, Lincoln46 1:22.42

36.95 45.47

LINC-NE SOJohn, Adrian47 1:23.63

38.72 44.91

CCHS-NE SOBucci, Luca48 1:24.52

39.90 44.62

BEDF-NE FRSedran, Greg49 1:24.53

39.42 45.11

ACTO-NE FRAmorin, Jacob50 1:26.75

40.26 46.49

CCHS-NE JRHeim, Itay51 1:26.88

41.60 45.28

ACTO-NE FRChen, Ian52 1:27.50

40.99 46.51

BEDF-NE FRCampbell, Jack53 1:27.56

40.47 47.09

CCHS-NE FRBroxson, Anderson54 1:30.59

40.73 49.86

CRL-NE FRSanchez Ferreras, Jaime55 1:32.95

42.92 50.03

ACTO-NE SRSaxena, Prakul56 1:34.14

42.83 51.31

WSTN-NE SRWu, Jacob57 1:34.64

43.27 51.37

WSTN-NE JRCosimi, Grant58 1:34.86

41.15 53.71

NEWS-NE FRLeung, Tim59 1:39.46

47.42 52.04

BEDF-NE SRMascia, Vincent60 1:43.87

CCHS-NE SOSun, Enye--- DQ

39.93 44.08

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

Sect Cut: 58.70#

Div I State: 56.13

Div II State: 58.03

'23 Champion: 51.92 Paul Deynega (N-S)

DCL Meet Rec: 51.14 2005$ Eric Nilsson (Weston)

DCL Record: 49.56 2015! Brian Pool (West Acad)

AA Consid: 49.69%

All American: 48.57&

MA State rec: 48.73 2023+ Tommy Hager (Xavarian)

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BLS-NE SOXu, Alex1 52.14#

24.57 27.57

ACTO-NE JRLu, Andrew2 53.59#

24.94 28.65

WSTN-NE SRFrangioni, Nico3 54.25#

25.62 28.63

ACTO-NE FRCowan, Cody4 55.60#

26.14 29.46

WSTN-NE JRBlazh, Eldar5 55.62#

25.46 30.16

LINC-NE JRDimov, Elijah6 55.81#

26.06 29.75

LINC-NE JRSkelly, Graham7 56.41#

26.74 29.67

CCHS-NE SRSproule, Alexander8 56.88#

25.93 30.95

CCHS-NE FRBarker, Cale9 57.03#

26.18 30.85

WA-NE SOSperry, Andrew10 57.19#

26.24 30.95

WSTN-NE JRWhitworth, Nate11 58.30#

26.49 31.81

WA-NE SREsteves, Will12 58.32#

26.43 31.89

CCHS-NE SOScafidi, Cole*13 58.53#

27.18 31.35

CCHS-NE SOGamber, Charlie*13 58.53#

27.36 31.17

WAY-NE SRSuratt, Emmett15 58.65#

27.26 31.39

WAY-NE JRZhang, Zack16 58.79

27.40 31.39

BEDF-NE JRSyed, Aniq17 59.03

26.77 32.26

WSTN-NE JRFitch, Philip18 59.26

27.72 31.54

BLS-NE G8Xu, Brian19 59.72

26.97 32.75

WAY-NE JRFoley, Brady20 1:00.27

28.65 31.62

WAY-NE FRGuzman, Sebastian21 1:00.51

27.65 32.86

NEWS-NE SRLiu, Jack22 1:01.23

27.92 33.31

BLS-NE SOGreen Barrios, Lucas23 1:01.94

28.73 33.21

ACTO-NE FRSturman, Takuma24 1:02.03

28.28 33.75

WA-NE FRBusch, Adam25 1:04.05

29.44 34.61

ACTO-NE JRZhu, Ben26 1:04.45

29.50 34.95

WAY-NE JRStafford, George27 1:04.78

28.96 35.82

CCHS-NE FRTarashansky, Mark28 1:05.32

29.38 35.94

WSTN-NE FRWhitworth, Sam29 1:05.39

30.58 34.81

BEDF-NE SRBarney, Thomas30 1:05.56

30.56 35.00

CRL-NE SRMasalimov, Abuali31 1:06.31

30.10 36.21

WSTN-NE JRKwon, Oh-Jak32 1:06.76

30.87 35.89

NEWS-NE FRGao, Zach33 1:06.79

31.90 34.89

BLS-NE JRZhang, Tony34 1:10.88

31.58 39.30

LINC-NE FRDimov, Lidor35 1:11.48

32.59 38.89

NEWS-NE SRFlores, Joaquin36 1:14.39

32.46 41.93

NEWS-NE FRWang, Ethan37 1:20.88

BEDF-NE SRPearson, John38 1:26.68

38.44 48.24

CCHS-NE SOTyson, John39 1:28.30

39.84 48.46
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Boys 200 Yard IM

Sect Cut: 2:12.67#

Div I State: 2:08.13

Div II State: 2:12.37

'23 Champion: 2:01.52 Brian Hall (W-A)

DCL Meet Rec: 1:55.31 2021$ Theo Bodet (Weston)

DCL Record: 1:47.17 2015! Brian Poon (West Acad)

AA Consid: 1:51.52%

All American: 1:49.50&

MA State rec: 1:45.52 2009+ Nick D'Innocenzo (Andover)

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LINC-NE SREppich, Thomas1 1:56.59#

25.73 30.44 25.9634.46

NEWS-NE SRKam, Ryan2 1:59.90#

26.33 29.73 29.2434.60

WAY-NE JRHuang, Aidan3 2:02.57#

26.54 30.58 29.3236.13

CCHS-NE JRLease, Emlen4 2:04.80#

26.42 32.33 31.0235.03

WA-NE JRPark, Han5 2:05.16#

26.76 32.97 29.4236.01

ACTO-NE FRCowan, Cody6 2:05.63#

26.25 33.05 30.2636.07

WAY-NE SORyu, David7 2:05.77#

28.50 32.76 30.3534.16

ACTO-NE FRAo, Victor8 2:08.41#

27.73 34.02 31.0035.66

WA-NE JRDua, Sahil9 2:09.86#

26.46 33.30 31.3838.72

CCHS-NE SORodgers, Presley10 2:12.14#

29.33 34.90 30.2637.65

LINC-NE JRBarrera, Nico11 2:12.55#

27.57 35.59 32.0637.33

WAY-NE JRZhang, Zack12 2:13.54

27.93 34.31 31.3139.99

BEDF-NE SRSedran, Ben13 2:14.27

28.41 35.12 31.9938.75

WA-NE SRFlaherty, Brendan14 2:15.27

28.15 36.81 32.9137.40

WAY-NE SOWong, Russell15 2:16.16

29.32 35.79 32.9738.08

WSTN-NE FRTak, James16 2:20.15

29.35 36.25 32.2442.31

WAY-NE SRStrehle, Will17 2:20.41

29.81 33.44 34.7742.39

NEWS-NE SRZheng, Alex18 2:21.60

30.73 36.61 34.3439.92

WAY-NE FRGuzman, Sebastian19 2:23.11

27.72 36.47 32.3346.59

WSTN-NE SRJasuja, Arjun20 2:24.54

29.82 34.40 36.6043.72

NEWS-NE SOJin, Andrew21 2:25.53

33.05 37.61 33.9140.96

BEDF-NE SRBarney, Thomas22 2:30.92

30.12 39.71 34.1846.91

BEDF-NE SRGraham, Ryley23 2:36.30

33.21 37.91 33.6951.49

LINC-NE FRDimov, Lidor24 2:38.88

32.22 42.61 36.8347.22

CCHS-NE SOSun, Enye25 2:44.30

34.86 42.38 39.6847.38

NEWS-NE JRElyashiv, Noam26 2:51.10

37.10 45.58 43.7744.65

CRL-NE FRSanchez Ferreras, Jaime27 2:59.71

37.93 48.56 40.0753.15

 
Boys 1 mtr Diving

Sect Cut: 185.00#

Div I State: 198.00

Div II State: 198.00

'23 Champion: 269.35 Jeremiah Small Jr (W-A)

DCL Meet Rec: 396.95 2012$ Sean O'Brien (C-C)

DCL Record: 410.10 2010! Sean O'Brien (C-C)

MA State rec: 704.00 2012+ Sean O'Brien (Conc Carl)

Meet Qualifying:  140.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

WA-NE SRSmall Jr., Jeremiah1 323.05#

CCHS-NE JRStone, Thomas2 310.55#

ACTO-NE SOKoh, Brendan3 241.00#

WSTN-NE SOPettinato, Andrew4 215.10#

LINC-NE SOLeonce, Daniel5 214.70#

LINC-NE JRDenormandie, Law6 202.00#

WAY-NE SOPyhtila, Ben7 193.70#

CRL-NE JRLee, Maddox8 190.00#

WSTN-NE SRColsman, Matt9 182.20

WSTN-NE FRHanser, Hayes10 174.05

WSTN-NE JRMoon, Oliver11 170.50

WSTN-NE FROdell, Tad12 163.25

WAY-NE SOOh, Nathan13 152.45

 
Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

Sect Cut: 1:39.92#

Div I State: 1:35.57

Div II State: 1:38.03

'23 Champion: 1:28.27 Weston

M. Nelson, N. Frangioni, E. Hoaglund, N. Cross

DCL Meet Rec: 1:27.68 2005$ Weston

E.Nilsson, T. Wetmore, K. Svenson, T. Frankel

DCL Record: 1:25.15 2016! Westford Acad

J. Jung, F. Haedicke, K. Pilachowski, J. Koravos

AA Consid: 1:25.75%

All American: 1:24.34&

MA State rec: 1:25.15 2016+ Westford Acad

J. Jung, F. Haedicke, K. Pilachowski, J. Koravos

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWAY-NE1 1:30.09#

Huang, Aidan JR

22.89 22.44 22.2522.51

AWSTN-NE2 1:30.47#

Pettinato, Andrew SO Whitworth, Nate JR

Jylkka, Alex JR Chiocca, Austin SR

23.80 22.40 21.9822.29

ALINC-NE3 1:32.24#

Simon, Drew JR Krebs, Mateo JR

Skelly, Graham JR Eppich, Thomas SR

23.36 23.71 21.6823.49

ACCHS-NE4 1:32.73#

Monaghan, Brandon FR Lease, Emlen JR

Barker, Cale FR Leonard, Lucas SO

23.58 23.31 23.0322.81

AWA-NE5 1:33.66#

Small, Charlie SO Park, Han JR

Gao, Aaron SO Fahlman, Chris SR

23.68 23.32 22.7623.90

BCCHS-NE6 1:34.13#

Hodges, Andrew FR Caruso, Noah SR

Sun, Austin JR Jina, Noah SR

23.22 23.67 23.0424.20

BWA-NE7 1:35.82#

Sperry, Andrew SO

23.83 23.42 23.5924.98

CCCHS-NE8 x1:37.21#

Watson, Caden SO Colbert, Cameron JR

Tarashansky, Mark FR Gamber, Charlie SO

23.98 24.88 24.1424.21

BWAY-NE9 1:37.37#

Pyhtila, Luke SR Kronke, Luke FR

Stefancik, Noah SR Johansson, Mattias JR

23.85 24.73 24.7324.06

ABEDF-NE10 1:37.54#

Arsenault, Shae SR Sedran, Ben SR

Syed, Aniq JR Wirth, Zach JR

24.20 25.00 24.0224.32

AACTO-NE11 1:37.61#

Graia, Omar FR

24.54 24.45 24.3024.32

ACRL-NE12 1:38.83#

Koh, Meng-Joon SR Ramusino-Zambotti, Giacomo C SO

Wei, Evan FR Koh, Hong Joon FR

24.18 25.48 23.7925.38

BWSTN-NE13 1:39.80#

Ortiz, Cian JR Selvig, Massimo FR

Fitch, Philip JR Dobson, Spencer JR

26.03 24.67 24.9224.18

CWAY-NE14 x1:40.58

Wong, Russell SO Guzman, Sebastian FR

Doyle, John FR Tan, Matthew SO

24.23 25.04 25.8225.49

CWA-NE15 x1:42.55

Flaherty, Brendan SR

24.86 25.49 25.6126.59

BACTO-NE16 1:43.53

Zhu, Ben JR Maillet, Yohann SR

Forsyth, Max SR Plate, Logan FR

26.44 25.56 25.0126.52

ANEWS-NE17 1:44.53

Yu, Perry FR Zheng, Alex SR

O'Neill, Drew SO Li, Eric SR

25.54 25.19 25.7028.10
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CLINC-NE18 1:45.15

Thompson, Clark SO Yazdani, Luke JR

Rusk, Aidan SR Mould, Adam SO

24.94 26.21 27.1426.86

CWSTN-NE19 x1:47.08

Ko, Nate SO Whitworth, Sam FR

Garry, Quinn JR Colsman, Matt SR

26.59 27.12 21.5731.80

BLINC-NE20 x1:48.43

Andrews, Harvey SR Jin, Cary FR

Goodman, Jacob JR Willey, Henry FR

27.43 26.79 27.0827.13

AWHS-NE21 1:48.48

Kraytman, Misha SR Sautter, Matt SR

Ryan, Will JR Lucero, Pablo JR

26.81 28.82 24.7428.11

BBEDF-NE22 1:48.85

Favalora, Gabe FR Barney, Thomas SR

Merchant, Shalom JR Sedran, Greg FR

27.41 26.59 27.9326.92

BCRL-NE23 1:49.59

Long, Desmond FR Belfort, Lincoln JR

Masalimov, Abuali SR Greenleaf, Nathaniel JR

28.34 28.04 25.8127.40

ABLS-NE24 1:51.98

Wang, Kevin JR Jacob, Bodhi SO

Comeaux, Chase FR Kierner, Piotr SR

24.83 28.62 27.1831.35

BNEWS-NE25 2:05.50

Wu, Matthew FR Celiktas, Kerem FR

Elyashiv, Noam JR Jin, Andrew SO

30.06 32.72 31.9330.79

CACTO-NE26 x2:11.92

Chen, Christopher FR Chen, Ian FR

Saxena, Prakul SR Durukkar, Om FR

29.82 30.43 36.3635.31

CBEDF-NE27 x2:13.12

Zhang, Alex SR Ryabinkin, Nik SR

Son, Yunjae FR Zhu, Cam SR

28.48 34.56 31.6238.46

BWHS-NE28 2:16.14

Rodriguez, Dominic SO Esquirel, Enrique JR

Patel, Aryan JR Wozak, Luke JR

32.26 40.24 30.0933.55

CNEWS-NE29 x2:18.73

Chin, Brian SO Oconnell, Killian FR

Duan, Jiayi SO Leung, Tim FR

36.78 38.75 34.5928.61

BBLS-NE--- DQ

Traub, Aidan SO Banegas, Nicholas G7

Rapaport-Liang, Lucas G7 Shi, Alford G7

38.26 44.06 1:10.64

 
Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

Sect Cut: 3:42.46#

Div I State: 3:34.42

Div II State: 3:41.55

'23 Champion: 3:16.26 Westford Academy

B. Hall, A. Curtin, O. Yorke, Q. Schwab

DCL Meet Rec: 3:13.91 2022$ Lincoln Sudbury

J. Jung, J. Yao, S. Riordan, K. Pilachowski

DCL Record: 3:07.83 2016! Westford Acad

J. Jung, J. Yao, J. Koravos, K. Pilachowski

AA Consid: 3:08.40%

All American: 3:05.74&

MA State rec: 3:07.83 2016+ Westford Acad

J. Jung, J. Yao, J. Koravos, K. Pilachowski

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWSTN-NE1 3:17.44#

Hoaglund, Evan SR Jylkka, Alex JR

Chiocca, Austin SR Frangioni, Nico SR

24.36 49.77 49.3623.06

23.10 48.95 23.57 49.36

ALINC-NE2 3:19.00#

Jackson, Grant SO

24.28 50.13 50.9023.93

23.97 50.42 22.74 47.55

AACTO-NE3 3:23.81#

Graia, Omar FR

25.68 53.30 52.0624.30

22.74 48.59 23.78 49.86

AWAY-NE4 3:24.06#

Morris, Peter JR

24.57 50.71 51.5823.98

25.00 52.62 23.35 49.15

AWA-NE5 3:24.09#

Scarano, Nicholas JR Park, Han JR

Caggiano, Doug SR Fahlman, Chris SR

24.58 51.58 51.0524.01

24.54 52.01 23.66 49.45

ACCHS-NE6 3:24.94#

Sproule, Alexander SR Scafidi, Cole SO

Jina, Noah SR Leonard, Lucas SO

24.64 51.45 52.6024.46

23.62 50.19 24.06 50.70

BCCHS-NE7 3:30.75#

Sun, Austin JR Watson, Caden SO

Rodgers, Presley SO Gamber, Charlie SO

25.12 52.69 51.9524.64

25.49 53.02 25.47 53.09

BWSTN-NE8 3:35.25#

Pettinato, Andrew SO Dobson, Spencer JR

Tak, James FR Blazh, Eldar JR

25.76 53.41 53.4425.78

27.10 56.80 24.55 51.60

ANEWS-NE9 3:37.32#

Chen, Weber SR Yu, Perry FR

Almedhychy, Ameer SR Kam, Ryan SR

25.63 55.74 53.6825.73

26.16 55.41 25.01 52.49

BLINC-NE10 3:37.75#

Krebs, Mateo JR Larsen, Finn SO

McKenzie, Aiden SO Simon, Drew JR

26.09 55.28 56.0326.52

25.87 54.52 24.55 51.92

BWA-NE11 3:39.38#

Dua, Sahil JR Hughes, Aaron FR

Small Jr., Jeremiah SR Esteves, Will SR

25.42 53.60 57.6527.58

25.95 54.56 25.10 53.57

BWAY-NE12 3:40.49#

Tan, Matthew SO Leichliter, Braden JR

Kronke, Luke FR Johansson, Mattias JR

26.67 55.19 53.2525.12

26.19 55.45 26.82 56.60

ABLS-NE13 3:45.54

Green Barrios, Lucas SO Hemr, Joseph SO

Wang, Kevin JR Xu, Brian G8

26.25 54.92 59.4327.97

26.62 55.15 26.58 56.04

BACTO-NE14 3:50.66

Akbulut, Mehmet SO Moran, Braden JR

Gohil, Krishan JR Maillet, Yohann SR

28.14 56.24 59.4828.22

27.73 58.97 26.51 55.97

CWAY-NE15 x3:51.06

Zhang, Zack JR Stafford, George JR

Suratt, Emmett SR Foley, Brady JR

27.59 58.80 59.5016.37

26.63 55.65 26.64 57.11

CWA-NE16 x3:53.31

Viswanadha, Shubhang JR Lengyel, Michael FR

Busch, Adam FR Gailes, Nate SR

27.44 57.33 58.9327.41

28.19 58.83 27.83 58.22

CCCHS-NE*17 x3:53.87

Colbert, Cameron JR Alloway, Grayson FR

Cosic, Darian SR Marciante, Alexander FR

27.75 57.71 1:01.5429.26

26.55 56.27 27.36 58.35

BNEWS-NE*17 3:53.87

Villafuerte, Marcelo SR Liu, Jack SR

Li, Eric SR Flores, Joaquin SR

27.42 57.86 56.8127.12

28.06 59.58 27.65 59.62

CLINC-NE19 x3:54.74

Rusk, Aidan SR Thompson, Clark SO

Barrera, Nico JR Adams, Oliver JR

29.35 1:02.86 56.8726.41

26.77 57.14 27.48 57.87

CWSTN-NE20 x3:58.15

Jasuja, Arjun SR Mehta, Aditya FR

Slater, Adam SO Buchbinder, Massimo SO

27.74 59.26 1:01.2729.48

28.97 1:00.33 26.92 57.29
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2024 Boys DCL Swim and Dive Championships - 1/31/2024 to 2/4/2024

Results
(Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

CNEWS-NE21 x4:11.90

Hu, Yifeng FR Gao, Zach FR

Wang, Ethan FR Khanduja, Sid FR

28.85 1:01.18 1:00.3127.90

31.00 1:05.34 30.99 1:05.07

ACRL-NE22 4:20.31

Warren, Alexander JR Sanchez Ferreras, Jaime FR

Ramusino-Zambotti, Ettore FRMasalimov, Abuali SR

31.58 1:07.73 1:09.9233.36

28.66 1:00.36 29.50 1:02.30

ABEDF-NE23 4:20.67

Graham, Ryley SR Zhang, Alex SR

Favalora, Gabe FR Sedran, Greg FR

29.02 1:00.80 1:08.3231.12

30.05 1:04.80 32.71 1:06.75

CACTO-NE24 x4:22.65

Forsyth, Danny SO Wu, Andrew SO

Amorin, Jacob FR Kaufmann, Maximilian SO

28.84

34.57 1:10.53 32.71 1:08.13

BBEDF-NE25 4:57.63

Zhu, Cam SR Nandakishore, Sid SR

Pearson, John SR McWalter, Ryan SR

1:14.53 1:14.4033.47

36.09 1:19.89 31.91 1:08.81

AWHS-NE26 5:11.46

Jamies, Diego FR Esquirel, Enrique JR

Mutesasira, Elijah JR Patel, Aryan JR

35.50

36.94

CBEDF-NE27 x5:30.01

Mascia, Vincent SR Son, Yunjae FR

Ryabinkin, Nik SR Campbell, Jack FR

1:08.56 43.87

41.24 1:24.32

 
Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Sect Cut: 1:52.11#

Div I State: 1:47.75

Div II State: 1:49.80

'23 Champion: 1:37.71 Newton South

P. Deynega, D. Chan, N. Gonzalez, J. Liu

DCL Meet Rec: 1:35.42 2021$ Wayland

L. Pralle, J. Xu, J. Shu, A. Abrahamian

DCL Record: 1:34.07 2008! Weston

S. Butts, M. Grant, C. Rossborough, G. Frankel

AA Consid: 1:34.41%

All American: 1:32.76&

MA State rec: 1:34.07 2008+ Weston

S. Butts, M. Grant, C. Rossborough, G. Frankel

  Team Relay Finals Time

AACTO-NE1 1:39.96#

Lu, Andrew JR Ostapenko, Nikita SR

Cowan, Cody FR Shan, Evan SO

24.60 27.32 23.0125.03

AWSTN-NE2 1:40.36#

Blazh, Eldar JR Hoaglund, Evan SR

Frangioni, Nico SR Whitworth, Nate JR

26.00 27.73 22.2224.41

ACCHS-NE3 1:42.31#

Monaghan, Brandon FR Lease, Emlen JR

Sproule, Alexander SR Barker, Cale FR

26.37 28.15 22.9924.80

ALINC-NE4 1:42.61#

Jackson, Grant SO

26.40 27.94 23.0925.18

ABLS-NE5 1:43.00#

Kohn, Caleb JR Hale, Cal JR

Xu, Alex SO Wang, Kevin JR

27.53 26.84 24.8123.82

AWAY-NE6 1:43.88#

Foley, Brady JR Lu, Alex SO

Zhang, Zack JR Rainville, Zach SR

26.72 27.95 22.7026.51

AWA-NE7 1:44.76#

Esteves, Will SR Flaherty, Brendan SR

Dua, Sahil JR Gao, Aaron SO

26.32 29.50 23.4425.50

BWAY-NE8 1:45.99#

Strehle, Will SR Ryu, David SO

Suratt, Emmett SR Pyhtila, Luke SR

27.40 28.79 23.3326.47

BCCHS-NE9 1:47.72#

Caruso, Noah SR Rodgers, Presley SO

Scafidi, Cole SO Hodges, Andrew FR

27.79 30.66 23.2526.02

ANEWS-NE10 1:47.78#

Almedhychy, Ameer SR

27.84 30.51 24.0425.39

BWA-NE11 1:48.22#

Sperry, Andrew SO Small, Charlie SO

Busch, Adam FR Small Jr., Jeremiah SR

27.49 29.62 24.2826.83

ABEDF-NE12 1:48.24#

Arsenault, Shae SR Sedran, Ben SR

Syed, Aniq JR Wirth, Zach JR

27.46 31.78 23.9825.02

BACTO-NE13 1:50.08#

Akbulut, Mehmet SO Sidorov, Mike SO

Ao, Victor FR Sturman, Takuma FR

27.44 32.41 24.2226.01

BWSTN-NE14 1:50.18#

Jasuja, Arjun SR Buchbinder, Massimo SO

Fitch, Philip JR Selvig, Massimo FR

28.72 30.69 24.6826.09

BLINC-NE15 1:52.29

Larsen, Finn SO Barrera, Nico JR

McKenzie, Aiden SO Goodman, Jacob JR

30.04 30.22 26.2925.74

ACRL-NE16 1:53.39

Ramusino-Zambotti, Giacomo C SOKoh, Meng-Joon SR

Masalimov, Abuali SR Koh, Hong Joon FR

31.07 29.84 24.2328.25

CCCHS-NE17 x1:54.37

Anderson, Fox FR Marciante, Alexander FR

Tarashansky, Mark FR Yu, Isaac JR

29.68 32.88 25.1226.69

CWSTN-NE18 x1:55.83

Ko, Nate SO Guo, David SO

Whitworth, Sam FR Ortiz, Cian JR

31.02 30.38 25.6628.77

BNEWS-NE19 1:55.88

Villafuerte, Marcelo SR Hu, Yifeng FR

Liu, Jack SR Flores, Joaquin SR

29.46 32.69 26.4727.26

CWAY-NE20 x1:56.92

Stafford, George JR Oh, Nathan SO

Guzman, Sebastian FR Wong, Russell SO

31.17 36.30 24.7724.68

BBLS-NE21 2:00.51

Jacob, Bodhi SO Xu, Brian G8

Green Barrios, Lucas SO Yu, William FR

38.85 28.43 25.2028.03

CWA-NE22 x2:00.84

Gailes, Nate SR Vitale, Manny FR

Karsala, Rishi SR Gupta, Shlok JR

31.48 31.99 26.0531.32

BBEDF-NE23 2:01.16

Graham, Ryley SR McWalter, Ryan SR

Barney, Thomas SR Merchant, Shalom JR

30.97 35.02 26.8028.37

CNEWS-NE24 x2:01.63

Wu, Tony FR Gao, Zach FR

Wang, Ethan FR Wu, Matthew FR

29.82 31.04 25.7335.04

CACTO-NE25 x2:02.15

Wang, Kevin SR Qi, Michael JR

Forsyth, Max SR Moran, Braden JR

31.85 34.18 26.6629.46

AWHS-NE26 2:04.01

Ryan, Will JR Wozak, Luke JR

Kraytman, Misha SR Sautter, Matt SR

33.76 35.61 27.0727.57

BCRL-NE27 2:05.88

Long, Desmond FR Wei, Evan FR

Belfort, Lincoln JR Greenleaf, Nathaniel JR

32.72 35.76 25.9631.44

CLINC-NE28 x2:20.30

Hardin, Tice SO Yazdani, Luke JR

Willey, Henry FR Andrews, Harvey SR

32.60 31.49 18.7257.49

CBEDF-NE29 x2:21.12

Nandakishore, Sid SR Campbell, Jack FR

Pearson, John SR Mascia, Vincent SR

36.96 38.48 31.2934.39

BWHS-NE30 2:32.98

Rodriguez, Dominic SO Jamies, Diego FR

Mutesasira, Elijah JR Lucero, Pablo JR

28.8634.02


